



PURGE®

Fast Eddie's Vape Shop and Lounge, LLC

Welcome to the VeRO profile page of Fast Eddie's Vape Shop and Lounge, LLC (Fast Eddie's).

Beware of Counterfeits

Fast Eddie's manufactures, distributes and sells high-end mods and vape products under the PURGE® trademark and other brand names and logos, sometimes in a decorative manner. The Fast Eddie's name, its logo, images, and product photographs are the exclusive property of Fast Eddie's, and any unauthorized use constitutes trademark and copyright infringement. Because counterfeit products usually are not constructed with the high quality and high-end materials and workmanship that go into making our products, counterfeit mods and vape products may present severe health and safety risks. We take pride in our high-end mods and vape products and want all users to enjoy a safe vaping experience.

Our goal with this page is to make you aware of the dangers and safety issues posed by counterfeit PURGE® mods and associated vape products. We want to help buyers and resellers avoid being victimized by counterfeit products and avoid eBay sellers from having their auctions or sites taken down at our request due to trademark and copyright infringement or other intellectual property violations.

We appreciate your business and vape safely.